

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.126/2012
THE BRANCH MANAGER, THE UNITED INDIA INSURANCE ..VS.. SMT. PUSHPABAI
SUNILRAO WAGDHARE & OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
Appearances, Courts orders or directions
and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr.M.R. Johrapurkar, advocate for appellant

CORAM : M.N. GILANI, J.
DATED : 28.3.2012.

Heard.

Admit. Call R & P

Issue notice to respondents.

To be listed with First Appeal No.113/2012.

CIVIL APPLICATION CAF NO.341/2012

Heard.

Stay to the execution of the impugned award subject to appellant's depositing the entire amount under award before the Motor accident Claims Tribunal Wardha. On such deposit, the Tribunal shall invest 2/3rd of the total amount deposited by the appellant in the name of original claimant – Smt. Pushpabai wd/o Sunilrao Wagdhare and remaining 1/3rd of the total amount shall be invested in the joint names of respondents no.5 & 6 [Gomaji Ramji Wagdhare &

Sau. Sakhubai w/o Gomaji Waghdhare]. The Tribunal shall further to see that the respondent no.1, 5 & 6 would receive the interest, accrued on the amount deposited in their names, monthly or quarterly.

Civil application stands disposed of.

JUDGE

SMP