

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

First Appeal No.126 of 2012  
(The Branch Manager, the United India Insurance Co. Ltd., Main Road,  
Wardha v. Smt. Pushpabai wd/o Shnilrao Waghdhare and others)

---

Office Notes, Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders or directions      Court's or Judge's orders  
and Registrar's order

---

**Coram : R.K. Deshpande, J.**  
**Date : 11<sup>th</sup> January, 2016**

The private paper book be filed within a period of twelve weeks from today; failing which, the costs of Rs.500/- shall be paid to the High Court Bar Association, Nagpur.

Judge.

Lanjewar