



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.126 OF 2012

The Branch Manager, The United India Insurance Co Ltd, Main Road,
Wardha, Dist Wardha **Vs.** Smt Pushpabai Wd/O Sunilrao Waghdhare And
Others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

None for the Appellant.
None for Respondents.

CORAM: SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.

DATED : 10th JUNE, 2026

1. This matter is fixed for final hearing today. The matter pertain to the year 2012.
2. When the matter is called out, none appears on behalf of appellants as well as the respondent.
3. It is made clear that, if none appears on behalf of the parties on the next date, this Court shall be constrained to dismiss the matter.
4. In view of this, list the matter under the caption "for Dismissal" in the hearing party board to be published on 17.06.2026.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

Privel