

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 126 OF 2012

The Branch Manager, The United India Insurance Co Ltd, Main Road, Wardha , Dist  
Wardha

...PETITIONER

V/S

Smt Pushpabai Wd/o Sunilrao Waghdhare And..RESPONDENT  
Others

MR JOHARAPURKAR for Petitioner  
A.R. RISHI for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUSHIL M.  
GHODESWAR J**

**DATE : 17th June, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S.O. TO 25/6/26

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**